
Mayfield
Varsity Football Roster

School: Mayfield Class: 1A District: 1
Head Coach: Joe Morris Superintendent: Lonnie Burgett
Work Phone: 270-247-4461 Principal: Don Hubbard

FAX: (270)247-9624 Athletic Director: Joe Morris
Mascot Name: Cardinals Enrollment:
School Colors: Red, Black

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Todd A Hatchell (Position Coach - Offensive Line)
Assistant Coach: Charles Parrott, Sr. 
Assistant Coach: James R Topp, Jr. 
Assistant Coach: Stephen Hatchell 
Assistant Coach: Anthony Hatchell 
Assistant Coach: Cliff Dew 
Assistant Coach: John Farris 
Assistant Coach: Chris Champion 

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
62 62 Brentley Adams 5' 5" 185 OL DL Soph.
76 76 Caleb Adams 5' 11" 200 OL DL Fresh.
63 63 Chris Alfaro 5' 9" 170 OL DL Junior
44 44 Kincer Arnett 5' 10" 145 RB LB Fresh.
3 3 Landon Arnett 5' 7" 145 QB DB Fresh.

11 11 Marshall Bacon 6' 3" 150 WR DB Junior
86 86 Terrell Braxton 5' 4" 130 WR DB Junior
22 22 Trajon Bright 5' 7" 145 RB DB Fresh.
40 40 Micah Brimer 5' 2" 140 OL DL Fresh.
69 69 Elijah Brimmer 5' 6" 170 L L Junior
55 55 Xavier Brown 6' 1" 235 OL DL Fresh.
31 31 Kevin Caldwell 5' 6" 130 RB DB Soph.
20 20 Alfred Capuano 5' 8" 155 WR DB Senior
65 65 Kel Carmen 6' 3½" 300 L L Junior
60 60 Tristian Cole 6' 0" 170 OL DL Fresh.
59 59 Trey Cooper 5' 8" 230 OL DL Senior
1 1 Latayo Crumble 5' 6" 145 WR DB Senior

68 68 Cole Dodson 5' 11" 290 L L Junior
52 52 Kyle Downing 6' 5" 205 OL DE Senior
43 43 Gage Dunn 6' 3" 180 WR DE Junior
45 45 Garrett Dunn 6' 3" 180 WR LB Junior
71 71 Fernando Fuentes 5' 10" 175 OL DL Senior
72 72 Shawn Ganaway 5' 7" 190 OL DL Fresh.
2 2 Jake Guhy 5' 10" 155 QB DB Senior

54 54 Tyler Hall 5' 9" 195 OG DL Senior
57 57 Jon Hayden 6' 2" 200 OL LB Senior
18 18 Jared Hendley 5' 11" 185 WR DE Senior
50 50 Johnny Hernandez 5' 11" 230 OL DE Soph.
84 84 Sidney Herndon 5' 10" 165 K Soph.
56 56 Branden Higgingson 5' 9" 250 OL DL Senior
47 47 Daniel Ivie 5' 8" 135 WR DB Soph.
4 4 Deion Jackson 5' 11" 160 WR DB Senior

43 43 Cole Kendall 6' 0" 220 OL DL Junior
(continued next page)
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Mayfield
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
21 21 Trent Kendall 5' 8" 200 RB LB Senior
19 19 Lane Kennemore 5' 11" 160 WR DB Soph.
5 5 Hunter Lassiter 5' 11" 145 QB DB Junior

75 75 Brandon Lee 5' 5" 150 OL DL Fresh.
80 80 Anton Lumson 6' 0" 140 WR DB Fresh.
83 83 Pablo Marfileno 5' 8" 140 DB Fresh.
64 64 Jay McAlpin 6' 2" 240 OL DL Senior
7 7 Tim McCampbell 6' 3" 230 RB LB Junior

61 61 Kane McCord 6' 0" 240 C DL Junior
15 15 Davis Mills 6' 0" 185 QB DB Soph.
23 23 Stuart Mills 5' 7" 185 RB LB Senior
39 39 Brett Moore 5' 11" 170 Fresh.
25 25 Keelan Murphy 6' 0" 140 WR DB Soph.
77 77 Bryce Nall 6' 4" 280 OL DL Fresh.
36 36 Jason Niehoff 5' 7½" 140 WR DB Soph.
8 8 Cole Puckett 5' 8" 170 TE LB Senior
6 6 Dylan Reed 6' 0" 170 WR DB Junior

17 17 Chase Sevic 6' 1" 180 WR DB Senior
89 89 Colton Sisson 5' 11" 150 WR Senior
87 87 Nathan Sullivan 5' 11" 170 WR DB Junior
33 33 Jamie Tapia 5' 10" 135 RB DB Fresh.
14 14 Colby Tucker 5' 9" 145 RB DB Soph.
24 24 Pedro Villegas 5' 7" 135 WR DB Junior
38 38 Michael Walker 5' 6" 140 WR DB Soph.
66 66 Reece Wilson 5' 4" 175 OL DL Fresh.
32 32 Jil Wimberly 5' 10" 160 RB LB Soph.
51 51 Nick Workman 5' 8" 165 OL LB Fresh.
16 16 Luke Wynstra 5' 9" 160 KICKER Senior
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Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Todd A Hatchell (Position Coach - Offensive Line)
Assistant Coach: Charles Parrott, Sr. 
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Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
1 1 Latayo Crumble 5' 6" 145 WR DB Senior
2 2 Jake Guhy 5' 10" 155 QB DB Senior
3 3 Landon Arnett 5' 7" 145 QB DB Fresh.
4 4 Deion Jackson 5' 11" 160 WR DB Senior
5 5 Hunter Lassiter 5' 11" 145 QB DB Junior
6 6 Dylan Reed 6' 0" 170 WR DB Junior
7 7 Tim McCampbell 6' 3" 230 RB LB Junior
8 8 Cole Puckett 5' 8" 170 TE LB Senior

11 11 Marshall Bacon 6' 3" 150 WR DB Junior
14 14 Colby Tucker 5' 9" 145 RB DB Soph.
15 15 Davis Mills 6' 0" 185 QB DB Soph.
16 16 Luke Wynstra 5' 9" 160 KICKER Senior
17 17 Chase Sevic 6' 1" 180 WR DB Senior
18 18 Jared Hendley 5' 11" 185 WR DE Senior
19 19 Lane Kennemore 5' 11" 160 WR DB Soph.
20 20 Alfred Capuano 5' 8" 155 WR DB Senior
21 21 Trent Kendall 5' 8" 200 RB LB Senior
22 22 Trajon Bright 5' 7" 145 RB DB Fresh.
23 23 Stuart Mills 5' 7" 185 RB LB Senior
24 24 Pedro Villegas 5' 7" 135 WR DB Junior
25 25 Keelan Murphy 6' 0" 140 WR DB Soph.
31 31 Kevin Caldwell 5' 6" 130 RB DB Soph.
32 32 Jil Wimberly 5' 10" 160 RB LB Soph.
33 33 Jamie Tapia 5' 10" 135 RB DB Fresh.
36 36 Jason Niehoff 5' 7½" 140 WR DB Soph.
38 38 Michael Walker 5' 6" 140 WR DB Soph.
39 39 Brett Moore 5' 11" 170 Fresh.
40 40 Micah Brimer 5' 2" 140 OL DL Fresh.
43 43 Cole Kendall 6' 0" 220 OL DL Junior
43 43 Gage Dunn 6' 3" 180 WR DE Junior
44 44 Kincer Arnett 5' 10" 145 RB LB Fresh.
45 45 Garrett Dunn 6' 3" 180 WR LB Junior
47 47 Daniel Ivie 5' 8" 135 WR DB Soph.
50 50 Johnny Hernandez 5' 11" 230 OL DE Soph.
51 51 Nick Workman 5' 8" 165 OL LB Fresh.
52 52 Kyle Downing 6' 5" 205 OL DE Senior
54 54 Tyler Hall 5' 9" 195 OG DL Senior
55 55 Xavier Brown 6' 1" 235 OL DL Fresh.
56 56 Branden Higgingson 5' 9" 250 OL DL Senior
57 57 Jon Hayden 6' 2" 200 OL LB Senior
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Mayfield
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
59 59 Trey Cooper 5' 8" 230 OL DL Senior
60 60 Tristian Cole 6' 0" 170 OL DL Fresh.
61 61 Kane McCord 6' 0" 240 C DL Junior
62 62 Brentley Adams 5' 5" 185 OL DL Soph.
63 63 Chris Alfaro 5' 9" 170 OL DL Junior
64 64 Jay McAlpin 6' 2" 240 OL DL Senior
65 65 Kel Carmen 6' 3½" 300 L L Junior
66 66 Reece Wilson 5' 4" 175 OL DL Fresh.
68 68 Cole Dodson 5' 11" 290 L L Junior
69 69 Elijah Brimmer 5' 6" 170 L L Junior
71 71 Fernando Fuentes 5' 10" 175 OL DL Senior
72 72 Shawn Ganaway 5' 7" 190 OL DL Fresh.
75 75 Brandon Lee 5' 5" 150 OL DL Fresh.
76 76 Caleb Adams 5' 11" 200 OL DL Fresh.
77 77 Bryce Nall 6' 4" 280 OL DL Fresh.
80 80 Anton Lumson 6' 0" 140 WR DB Fresh.
83 83 Pablo Marfileno 5' 8" 140 DB Fresh.
84 84 Sidney Herndon 5' 10" 165 K Soph.
86 86 Terrell Braxton 5' 4" 130 WR DB Junior
87 87 Nathan Sullivan 5' 11" 170 WR DB Junior
89 89 Colton Sisson 5' 11" 150 WR Senior
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